



Wauwatosa, WI **Common Council Meeting Agenda - Final**

Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Tuesday, February 11, 2025

6:30 PM

Council Chambers and Zoom: https://servetosa.zoom.us/j/273225010, Meeting ID: 273 225 010

Regular Meeting

HYBRID MEETING INFORMATION

Members of the public may observe the meeting in-person or via Zoom at the link above. To access the Zoom meeting via phone, call 1-312-626-6799 and enter the Meeting ID.

CALL TO ORDER

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL

FROM THE BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

1. Resolution awarding Contract 25-01, Wisconsin Avenue and 70th Street Improvements, to Globe Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$4,497,094.69

25-0218

Recommendation: Approve 5-0

ADJOURNMENT

NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH A DISABILITY

Persons with a disability who need assistance to participate in this meeting should call the City Clerk's office at (414) 479-8917 or send an email to tclerk@wauwatosa.net, with as much advance notice as possible.



Wauwatosa, WI

7725 W. North Avenue Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Staff Report

File #: 25-0218 Agenda Date: 2/11/2025 Agenda #: 1.

Resolution awarding Contract 25-01, Wisconsin Avenue and 70th Street Improvements, to Globe Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$4,497,094.69

WHEREAS, the Board of Public Works of the City of Wauwatosa reports that pursuant to the official notice, published as required by law, for proposals for sanitary sewer, water main, storm sewer, roadway and pedestrian facilities, street lighting, communications, and traffic signal improvements under Contract 25-01, Wisconsin Avenue and 70th Street Improvements, bids and proposals were received until 11:01 o'clock in the morning, Wednesday, January 29, 2025, and therefore publicly opened; and

WHEREAS, that said bids and proposals are returned herewith, and the bids received are as follows:

 Globe Contractors, Inc.
 \$4,497,094.69

 Vinton Construction Company
 \$4,607,466.49

 Dorner Inc.
 \$5,024,831.02

WHEREAS, the lowest bid received is from Globe Contractors, Inc. in the amount of \$4,497,094.69; and

WHEREAS the Board of Public Works recommends that the proper City Officials be authorized to enter into a contract for doing said work of improvement;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Common Council of the City of Wauwatosa, that the proper City Officials be and they are hereby authorized and directed to enter into a contract with Globe Contractors, Inc. for the work of Wisconsin Avenue and 70th Street Improvements at and for their bid price of \$4,497,094.69, this being the lowest and best bid.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the surety deposits, if any, be returned to the unsuccessful bidders.

By: Board of Public Works

Recommendation: Approve 5-0